

मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी وويونيورسى MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

A Central University under Ministry of Education Government of India

सं.No.MANUU-Admn/F.102/2022-23/14/

दिनांक:Date:19.04.2023

OFFICE ORDER / कार्यालय आदेश

Sub//विषय: MANUU- Administration - Re Constitution of "COVID 19

Pandemic Monitoring Committee" - Orders-Issued-Regd.

Sub//विषय: 1. Note from Chairperson MANUU COVID 19 monitoring Committee, dated 12th April 2023.

2. Approval of the Competent Authority dated: 12.04.2023.

The Competent Authority is pleased to reconstitute a "COVID 19 Pandemic Monitoring Committee" comprising of the following members for a period of one year.

Sl.No.	Composition	Position
1.	Prof. Syed Alim Ashraf, Dean Students Welfare	Chairperson
2.	Prof.Saneem Fatima, Director I/c UGC HRDC	Member
3.	Prof. Mushtaque Ahmed I. Patel, Provost-Boys Hostel	Member
4.	Prof.Viquarunnisa, Provost-Girls Hostels	Member
5.	Dr. S. Salauddin, Assosciate Professor, SOS	Member
6.	Dr.K.M ,Ziyauddin, Assistant Professor, SOSS	Member
7.	Dr. Jameel Ahmed , Assistant Professor , SOT	Member
8.	Dr.K. Riyaz, Medical Officer	Member
9.	Mr. P. Habibulla, Asst.Registrar, Purchase & Store Section	Convenor

The "COVID 19 Pandemic Monitoring Committee shall monitor the COVID Pandemic situation at Headquarters and off Campuses and recommend precautionary measures for its containment.

#By Order

To

The Chairman and all the Members

Copy to:

Offices of Vice-Chancellor / Registrar /FO/OSD-1/OSD-2

2. Heads, Dean, Directors, Incharges of sections/Departmends etc.(Headquarters, Satellite Campuses etc.)

3. Director, CIT for uploading on University Website4. Concerned file